## A RESOLUTION No.

WHEREAS, Ms. Eleanor White of Columbus, Georgia has served her community diligently and faithfully for sixty-five years;

WHEREAS, Ms. White began her career with Columbus, Georgia on February 25, 1955 as a part time playground director with the Department of Recreation. She went on to serve in several capacities for the Department of Parks and Recreation ultimately taking the position Administrative Assistant/ Internal Affairs on July 1, 1985;

WHEREAS, Ms. White retired from her full-time employment with the Columbus Consolidated Government on December 31, 1990 after thirty-five years of service;

WHEREAS, this Council appointed Ms. White as a member of the Muscogee County Board of Elections and Registration in November of 1991, and she has continued to serve in that capacity for almost thirty years;

WHEREAS, Ms. White has also faithfully served as an Elections Worker for every election since November 3, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Ms. White has recently announced her intention to retire from her post on the Board of Elections.

NOW THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES:

This Council hereby expresses its appreciation for the diligent, faithful, and meritorious service of Ms. Eleanor White in so many capacities for sixty-five years.

Let a copy of this Resolution be furnished to Ms. Eleanor White as an expression of appreciation of this Council and the citizens of Columbus, Georgia for her service.

Introduced at a regu	lar meeting of the Council of Columbus,
Georgia, held on the	day of,2021 and adopted at said
meeting by the affirmativ	e vote of $10$ members of said Council.
Councilor Allen voting	
Councilor Barnes voting	<del></del>
Councilor Davis voting	
Councilor Huff voting	
Councilor Tucker voting	
Councilor Crabb voting	
Councilor Walker voting	<del></del>
Councilor House voting	<del></del>
Councilor Thomas voting	
Councilor Woodson voting	
_	

B.H "Skip" Henderson, III

MAYOR

Sandra T. Davis

CLERK of Council